PRODUCT DATASHEET
LONG PALM LONG BARREL COPPER LUGS
Long Palm Long Barrel Lugs are designed for totally air-tight cable applications. The barrels are internally silver soldered at
the palm junction and the inspection window is not present.
The long palm can easily accommodate two bolts, for secure termination.
All lugs are standard with blank palm, and stud holes can be punched to order.
These lugs can easily be modified to make special lugs by bending the palm, cropping the palm or shortening the barrel.
Our manufacturing division can modify lugs to your needs, please contact our sales department.

To
ol
in
g A/F
Hex
Die
(mm)
N
o.
 o
f
C
rim
ps
ID A B C D E
CAL16LPB 16 5.5 86 16 1.5 61 21 HT130-C-16
Sa
m
e
as
 C
op
pe
r C
rim
p
Lu
gs
 -
St
an
da
rd
 R
an
ge
6.3 1
CAL25LPB 25 7.1 95 16 1.9 61 29 HT130-C-25 7.7 2
CAL35LPB 35 8.2 112 18 2.6 72 35 HT130-C-35 9.2 2
CAL50LPB 50 9.5 130 18.2 3.3 80 44 HT130-C-50 10.4 2
CAL70LPB 70 11.2 154 21.1 3.5 100 48 HT130-C-70 11.5 2
CAL95LPB 95 13.4 161 25 3.9 100 54 HT130-C-95 14.2 3
CAL120LPB 120 15.6 168 28.5 5.0 100 60 HT130-C-120 16.5 3
CAL150LPB 150 16.7 169 32 5.8 100 60 HT130-C-150 18.3 4
CAL185LPB 185 18.4 174 35 5.8 100 64 HT130-C-185 20.0 4
CAL240LPB 240 21.2 192 40 7.1 100 80 HT130-C-240 23.1 4
CAL300LPB 300 23.5 208 45 7.8 105 90 HT130-C-300 26.0 4
CAL400LPB 400 26.8 228 50 7.7 110 100 ECW-H3D-400 28.1 3
CAL500LPB 500 30.0 235 56 8.5 110 105 ECW-H3D-500 31.0 3
CAL630LPB 630 34.0 247 65 10.9 110 115 ECW-H3D-630 37.0 4
Technical Data
Conductive Material
Copper	 99.95% pure
Oxygen Content	 30 ppm max